Temposonics®
Absolute, Non-Contact Position Sensors
OPERATION MANUAL
R-Series Profinet IO RT
The Measurable Difference
2
Operation Manual
 Temposonics® RP & RH Profinet IO RT

3. Identification
	 3.1 Order structure
Temposonics® order code
Specification
RP – Profile
RH – Rod
Design
Profile Temposonics® RP:
S – 	Magnet slider, joint at top
V – 	Magnet slider, joint at front
G – 	Magnet slider, join at top, blackslash free
M –	U-magnet, OD33
Rod Temposonics® RH:
M –	Flange M18×1.5 (standard)
V – 	Flange M18×1.5 (Fluorelastomer housing-seal)
D – 	Flange M18×1.5 with bushing on rod end
R – 	Flange M18×1.5 with thread M4 at rod end
J – 	Flange M22×1.5, rod Ø 12.7 mm, 800 bar
S – 	Flange 3/4" - 16 UNF - 3A
Stroke length
Profile – 0025…5000 mm
Rod – 0025…7600 mm
Standard: see chart
Other length upon request.
Connection type
D58 – 2 × 4 pin M12 d-coded, 1 × 4 pin M12 a-coded
Operating voltage
1 – +24 VDC
Output
U401 – Profinet RT, Encoder Profile, 1 magnet
U402 – Profinet RT, MTS Profile, 1…19 magnets
Magnet number for multi-position measurement 3
Z02…Z19 – 2…19 pcs
Stroke length standard RP
Stroke Ordering steps
≤ 500 mm 25 mm
500…2500 mm 50 mm
2500…≤ 5000 mm 100 mm
Stroke length standard RH
Stroke Ordering steps
≤ 500 mm 5 mm
500…750 mm 10 mm
750…1000 mm 25 mm
1000…2500 mm 50 mm
2500…5000 mm 100 mm
5000…≤ 7600 mm 250 mm
R M D 5 8 1 U 4 Z
3/ Please specify magnet numbers for your sensing application
and order magnets separately.
5
RP  X  XXXXX  XXX  X  XX
XXXXXXXX
FNr. 1320 0376
Order code
(Part no.)
Serial no.
Coding depending
on output
Operation Manual
 Temposonics® RP & RH Profinet IO RT
	 3.2 Nameplate (example)
	 3.3 Approvals
The sensor conforms to the EU directives and is provided with CE
marking.
	 3.4 Scope of delivery
Profile
Sensor, position magnet, 2 mounting clamps up to 1250 mm
+ 1 clamp for each 500 mm.
Rod:
Sensor and O-ring
4. Product description and commissioning
	 4.1 Functionality and system design
Product designation